

## MEDIA INVITE

Kyiv, July 29, 2024

The EU Delegation to Ukraine organises TogetherWeActFest – Cherkasy within #TogetherWeAct communication campaign on the EU's support to civil society organisations and independent media in times of war

Dear media representatives,

You are cordially invited to the <u>#TogetherWeActFest</u> – Cherkasy on August 3, 2024, at the City Park of Cherkasy Oblast Councilon Khreshchatyk Street, from 2 pm until 6 pm.

#TogetherWeActFest – Cherkasy is organized by the European Union Delegation to Ukraine in partnership with CSO Against Corruption to celebrate Europe Days in Ukraine. It is a closing event of a number of regional actions as part of the <u>communication campaign Together We Act. Together We Are Europe</u> on the EU's support for civil society and independent media in the country.

#TogetherWeActFest – Cherkasy opening ceremony will be attended by the officials of the European Union Delegation to Ukraine, local authorities, activists of civil society organisations, and media of the Cherkasy Oblast.

The event will feature an informational booth of the EU Delegation to Ukraine and the Alley of Civil Society Organizations "Solidarity". Several thematic interactive zones and a photo zone will be set up, and public discussions on the role of civil society and media in reforming Ukraine and European integration, presentations, and other events will be held. Those who wish will be able to participate in the prize quest "Together: Ukraine and the EU", and a playground will be organized for children.

Guests of #TogetherWeActFest will have the opportunity to explore the #TogetherWeAct: SUPPORT exhibition, which showcases civil society organizations that have received support from the European Union since the onset of the full-scale war. The exhibition opened in Cherkasy on July 28 and will continue until August 12.

#TogetherWeActFest – Cherkasy is the final event of the series of regional events as part of the Together We Act. Together We Are Europe communication campaign, implemented by the European Union Delegation to Ukraine. The campaign aims to inform Ukrainians about the EU's unprecedented and unwavering support for Ukraine, particularly for civil society organizations (CSOs) and independent media since the onset of the full-scale war. This assistance has enabled CSOs and media to protect human rights, advocate for vulnerable groups, enhance public oversight and accountability of government bodies, and facilitate the implementation of reforms. The campaign's first major public event, #TogetherWeAct Fest, took place in Kyiv on May 25 and attracted over 3,000 attendees. #TogetherWeActFest – Khmelnytskiy took place on June 22; the festival was held in Rivne on June 30, and in Vinnytsya on July 12.

## We invite media representatives What #TogetherWeActFest – Cherkasy as part of the All-Ukrainian Communication Campaign on E support for civil society and independent media in Ukraine Where Cherkasy, City Park of Cherkasy Oblast Council, Khreshchatyk Street When August 3, 2024 (Saturday), 2:00 pm – 6:00 pm Registration starts at 1:30 pm, the opening ceremony starts at 2:00 pm Participants: officials of the European Union Delegation to Ukraine, local authorities, activists of civ society organisations and media of the Cherkasy Oblast.

## #TogetherWeAct #TogetherWeAreEurope



THE PROJECT IS FUNDED BY THE EUROPEAN UNION

Delegation of the European Union to Ukraine Address: 101 Volodymyrska Street, 01033 Kyiv, Ukraine Tel: +38 044 39 08 010 Fax: +38 044 39 08 015

The European Union is made up of 27 Member States who have decided to gradually link together their know-how, resources and destinies. Together, during a period of enlargement of 50 years, they have built a zone of stability, democracy and sustainable development whilst maintaining cultural diversity, tolerance and individual freedoms. The European Union is committed to sharing its achievements and its values with countries and peoples beyond its borders.





Media accreditation is open until 5:00 pm on August 02, 2024: Tetiana Voronina, <u>tvoronina9@gmail.com</u> or by phone: +38 067 501 11 83.

For more information on EU's support for civil society and independent media in Ukraine visit eu4ukraine.eu.

To learn more about the <u>communication campaign "Together We Act. Together We Are Europe"</u> follow the pages of the EU Delegation to Ukraine on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, and <u>Twitter/X</u>.



THE PROJECT IS FUNDED BY THE EUROPEAN UNION

Delegation of the European Union to Ukraine Address: 101 Volodymyrska Street, 01033 Kyiv, Ukraine Tel: +38 044 39 08 010 Fax: +38 044 39 08 015

The European Union is made up of 27 Member States who have decided to gradually link together their know-how, resources and destinies. Together, during a period of enlargement of 50 years, they have built a zone of stability, democracy and sustainable development whilst maintaining cultural diversity, tolerance and individual freedoms. The European Union is committed to sharing its achievements and its values with countries and peoples beyond its borders.